Old City Cemete
A%IA‘&{M‘/:)(;C /Mwwz

https://www.gravegarden.org/occ-records/sheffey-t06630/

Catherine “Kitty” Sheffey

ID Number: T06630

BIOGRAPHICAL DATA Death Burial & Undertaking

Death Date: 1889/10/04 Burial Date: 1889/10/06
Basic Identification Death Note: none Funeral Home: Diuguid

Place of Death: home Diuguid ID Number:
CEmaEs [l Cause of Death: paralysis Indigent?:

Ethnicity: mulatto
Immigration:
Attributed Race: black
Free or Enslaved: free
Gravesite and Grave Marker Data

Grave Marker or Marker Fragment: none

Birth & Family Section:

Birth Date: c.1837/00/00 Confirmation Source for Location:

Birthplace: Grave Marker Erector(s):

Mother: Rhoda Sheffey Confirmation Source for Interment: Diuguid records

Father: S.? Sheffey
1st Spouse: none
2nd Spouse: female

Notes

Age Details Sister of Martha Ann and Mary George Sheffey; lived at
Age: about 50 302 Jackson Street in 1880 census; lived at 925 Lynch
Age Group: adult (20-59) Street in 1887-88 LCD
Life Details Others In Same Plot (T0101)
Occupation(s): sporting woman
Last Church: FULL NAME BIRTH DATE DEATH DATE
Military Service:
Last Residence: Lynchburg, Martha Ann Harris c.1874/10/ 1913/04/29
Virginia
Last Address: Jackson Street near Rhoda Sheffey €.1823/unknown/u 1861/02/22
Fourth nknown

Veto Sheffey €.1850/unknown/u 1861/02/27

nknown

Lacy W. Sheffey 1865/02/17 1869/06/28



Adelaide Sheffey

Ada Sheffey

Mary George Sheffey

Martha Ann Sheffey

1877/12/22

1879/01/22

€.1850//

1836/09/05

1878/05/17

1879/04/11

1923/11/09

1910/02/26

Copyright © 2024 Southern Memorial Association



