

https://www.gravegarden.org/occ-records/sheffey-t06630/

Catherine "Kitty" Sheffey

ID Number: T06630

BIOGRAPHICAL DATA

Basic Identification

Gender: female Ethnicity: mulatto Immigration: Attributed Race: black Free or Enslaved: free

Birth & Family

Birth Date: c.1837/00/00 Birthplace: Mother: Rhoda Sheffey Father: S.? Sheffey 1st Spouse: none 2nd Spouse: female

Age Details

Age: about 50 Age Group: adult (20-59)

Life Details

Occupation(s): sporting woman Last Church: Military Service: Last Residence: Lynchburg, Virginia Last Address: Jackson Street near Fourth

Death

Death Date: 1889/10/04 Death Note: none Place of Death: home Cause of Death: paralysis

Burial & Undertaking

Burial Date: 1889/10/06 Funeral Home: Diuguid Diuguid ID Number: Indigent?:

Gravesite and Grave Marker Data

Grave Marker or Marker Fragment: none Section: Confirmation Source for Location: Grave Marker Erector(s): Confirmation Source for Interment: Diuguid records

Notes

Sister of Martha Ann and Mary George Sheffey; lived at 302 Jackson Street in 1880 census; lived at 925 Lynch Street in 1887-88 LCD

Others In Same Plot (T0101)

FULL NAME	BIRTH DATE	DEATH DATE
Martha Ann Harris	c.1874/10/	1913/04/29
Rhoda Sheffey	c.1823/unknown/u nknown	1861/02/22
Veto Sheffey	c.1850/unknown/u nknown	1861/02/27
Lacy W. Sheffey	1865/02/17	1869/06/28

Adelaide Sheffey	1877/12/22	1878/05/17
Ada Sheffey	1879/01/22	1879/04/11
Mary George Sheffey	c.1850//	1923/11/09
Martha Ann Sheffey	1836/09/05	1910/02/26

Copyright © 2024 Southern Memorial Association